

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18224/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2008 in SA No.78/1986  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SILLA SATYABADI PATRA(D)THR.LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANORAMA PANDA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for correction of the name of Petitioner)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.  
Mr. Swethaketu Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Nayak,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for correction of name of  
Petitioner No.1(E) is allowed.

Issue notice.  
Until further orders, status quo, in  
relation to possession of subject of dispute, as it  
exists today, shall be maintained.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master