

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3802/2010

SILLA SATYABADI PATRA(D)THR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANORAMA PANDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.113848/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 11-10-2018 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Swatkatu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellants.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that since he is not well, instead of passing over the matter after the lunch it may be adjourned by one week.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned for one week to retain its position.

As the instant appeal is included in the final hearing list and was taken up for hearing, the application for early hearing is disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)